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CONTINUATION SHEET 

1. Question:  On sheet AD-101 it only shows door 2 being demoed and the rest of 
the openings/toilet partitions/accessories remaining, but on the floor plan it is 
showing all new openings/toilet partitions/accessories in these 4 classrooms.  
Please verify what is being demoed and what needs to be replaced. 

Answer:  The drawings are correct. Sheet AD101 correctly shows only the 
existing exterior doors and existing wall veneers, etc. to be removed as shown. 
Sheet A101, A102 shows new construction only. No existing plumbing fixtures 
should be removed. On Sheet A101 extent of existing work is labeled on the plan. 

2. Question:  The revised Fire Alarm specs issued in Amendment 0001 are referring 
to an Addressable Fire Alarm System while the revised drawing FA001 is stating 
to extend the existing Simplex 4005 Hardwired Fire Alarm System.  

Will the existing Hardwired Fire Alarm Panel remain or will it be replaced with 
an Addressable Fire Alarm Panel? 

Answer:  The Simplex 4005 Hardwired Fire Alarm system is remaining and being 
extended into the addition.  A new Addressable Fire Alarm Panel is NOT being 
provided.

3. Question:  Will Mass Notification be required in the existing and or new areas? 

Answer:  Mass Notification is NOT required in any areas due to the limited scope 
of work. 


